
EVENT
RUNDOWN

P5: SERVING HARD TO
REACH POPULATIONS

triotraining.sonoma.eduverlanica@sonoma.edu 406.491.0766

DAY 1

1:00 PM 

2:10 PM

3:10 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

Training Introduction

Harnessing Social Capital

Snack Break

Legislation and Regulations Expert Panel
-Plenary

First Day’s Concluding Remarks

1 PM - 4:45 PM

https://triotraining.sonoma.edu/


EVENT
RUNDOWN

P5: SERVING HARD TO
REACH POPULATIONS

triotraining.sonoma.eduverlanica@sonoma.edu 406.491.0766

DAY 2

9:00 AM

9:45 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

Breakfast On Your Own

Closing the Achievement Gap -Plenary

Breakout Sessions You Pick One (1) Serving TRIO students
who struggle with mental health (2) Serving Indigenous
Students (3) Serving Rurally isolated students

Provided Luncheon

Breakout Sessions You Pick One (1) Working with students who are
neurodivergent (2) Trauma informed approaches to student de-
escalation (3) Serving military connected and veterans

2:45 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

Breakout Sessions You Pick One (1) STEM education (2)
Q & A for New to TRIO populations

Stretch break with snack provided

Breakout Sessions You Pick One  (1) Recruitment and
Retention for SSS, McNair and EOC (2) EQ Cultural
Intelligence

https://triotraining.sonoma.edu/


EVENT
RUNDOWN

P5: SERVING HARD TO
REACH POPULATIONS

triotraining.sonoma.eduverlanica@sonoma.edu 406.491.0766

DAY 3

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:45 AM

12:00 PM

Brunch Provided with Q & A

TRIO Professional Health & Wellness -
Plenary

Breakout Sessions You Choose One (1) Recruitment and retention
strategies for UB and TS (2) Serving justice system impacted
students (3) Basic need insecurities such as food and housing 

Final evaluation, debriefing, check-out with
closing luncheon provided

https://triotraining.sonoma.edu/

