



EVENT

RUNDOWN



DAY 1

1PM - 4:45 PM

1:00 PM	Training Introduction
2:10 PM	Harnessing Social Capital
3:10 PM	Snack Break
3:30 PM	Legislation and Regulations Expert Panel -Plenary
4:30 PM	First Day's Concluding Remarks







EVENT

RUNDOWN



DAY 2

9:00 AM	Breakfast On Your Own
9:45 AM	Closing the Achievement Gap -Plenary
11:00 AM	Breakout Sessions You Pick One (1) Serving TRIO students who struggle with mental health (2) Serving Indigenous Students (3) Serving Rurally isolated students
12:00 PM	Provided Luncheon
1:30 PM	Breakout Sessions You Pick One (1) Working with students who are neurodivergent (2) Trauma informed approaches to student deescalation (3) Serving military connected and veterans
2:45 PM	Breakout Sessions You Pick One (1) STEM education (2) Q & A for New to TRIO populations
3:45 PM	Stretch break with snack provided
4:00 PM	Breakout Sessions You Pick One (1) Recruitment and Retention for SSS, McNair and EOC (2) EQ Cultural Intelligence







EVENT

RUNDOWN



DAY 3

9:00 AM **Brunch Provided with Q & A**

TRIO Professional Health & Wellness -9:30 AM **Plenary**

Breakout Sessions You Choose One (1) Recruitment and retention strategies for UB and TS (2) Serving justice system impacted students (3) Basic need insecurities such as food and housing 10:45 AM

Final evaluation, debriefing, check-out with 12:00 PM closing luncheon provided

